
CITY OF STOCKTON
COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT AMENDMENT Agreement Number: Amendment 

Number: 
2019-07-18-1106 1 

_419000325 

This Amendment Number Ono ( 1) lo ll1H obovo reroronon<I Anr00rnonl le enlarcd Into on Y l I\\�
between the City of Stockton ("City") 1111d MAIIOIV Hnfnly nnd Supply, LI. C ("Conlfaclor"). 

RECITALS 

The A_greomont, oxocutod on August 1, 2019, provided for an Initial term of five yeare, with options to extend
for up to five AdditionAI yonrs by mutunl agreement of the parties; and 

Effective March 18, 2023, the Cooperative Agency and Contractor executed Amendment #1, Exhibit A
attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to exercise the option to extend the COOP for an additional
one-year period through September 30, 2024; and 

The City needs to extend the term agreement and increase the not to exceed amount to continue as-needed
purchases. 

Now therefore, the City and the Contractor mutually agree as follows:

1. The term of the Agreement is extended through September 30, 2024.

2. The Not to Exceed amount shall be increased to $500,000

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged and remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the authorized parties have executed this Agreement. 
CONTRACTOR 

Mallory Safety and Supply, LLC.

Contractor's Name (if other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.):

/IJJ
�

atu,e 
3l!,� /�4

Printed Name and Title of Pen S1gnmg

\42. N q-:tb S:t �\,Utt \ rn�to �e 9S:35D __ 
Address

� Eliza R. Garza CM

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Lori M. Asuncion, City Attorney

BY:

(Rev. 03.21.22) 

CITY OF STOCKTON

1 

t 
-

Attachment B


